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P9 150 m                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Aapo Ikola                              KU-58               24,17 
  2. Elias Utriainen                         LahdA               24,26 
  3. Elias Pelkonen                          MäntsU              24,51 
  4. Joni Maanoja                            LahdA               24,93 
  5. Roni Rämä                               LempKi              25,53 
  6. Kristian Fagerlund                      HamPo               25,58 
  7. Santeri Harjula                         LahdA               25,66 
  8. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA               26,00 
  9. Johannes Kiri                           VirolSa             26,15 
 10. Eino Riiheläinen                        PorvU               26,55 
 11. Kalle Gauriloff                         KeskiUYU            26,61 
 12. Ukko Laine                              LahdA               26,92 
 13. Selin Pyry                              KerU                27,27 
 14. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA               28,00 
 15. Jerry Savolainen                        LahdA               28,18 
 16. Topias Tenhunen                         LahdA               28,40 
 17. Jami Liikaluoma                         NastNa              28,57 
 18. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA               30,21 
 19. Luka Halme                              OrimJy              30,48 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Johannes Kiri                           VirolSa             26,15 
  2. Eino Riiheläinen                        PorvU               26,55 
  3. Luka Halme                              OrimJy              30,48 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Roni Rämä                               LempKi              25,53 
  2. Ukko Laine                              LahdA               26,92 
  3. Topias Tenhunen                         LahdA               28,40 
  4. Jami Liikaluoma                         NastNa              28,57 
 
Erä 3                 
 
  1. Joni Maanoja                            LahdA               24,93 
  2. Santeri Harjula                         LahdA               25,66 
  3. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA               26,00 
  4. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA               30,21 
 
Erä 4                 
 
  1. Kalle Gauriloff                         KeskiUYU            26,61 
  2. Selin Pyry                              KerU                27,27 
  3. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA               28,00 
  4. Jerry Savolainen                        LahdA               28,18 
 
Erä 5                 
 
  1. Aapo Ikola                              KU-58               24,17 
  2. Elias Utriainen                         LahdA               24,26 
  3. Elias Pelkonen                          MäntsU              24,51 
  4. Kristian Fagerlund                      HamPo               25,58 
 
P9 600 m                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Elias Pelkonen                          MäntsU            2.02,19 
  2. Aapo Ikola                              KU-58             2.07,94 
  3. Eino Kauranen                           EspTa             2.08,47 



  4. Miro Konttinen                          PertPo            2.10,50 
  5. Joni Maanoja                            LahdA             2.10,90 
  6. Kalle Gauriloff                         KeskiUYU          2.13,85 
  7. Santeri Harjula                         LahdA             2.21,13 
  8. Kristian Fagerlund                      HamPo             2.22,34 
  9. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA             2.22,60 
 10. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA             2.30,03 
 11. Selin Pyry                              KerU              2.31,21 
 12. Jerry Savolainen                        LahdA             2.39,09 
 13. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA             2.39,11 
 
P9 Korkeus                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Roni Rämä                               LempKi                109 
         090 095 100 103 106 109 112 
           O   O   O   O   O   O   X 
  2. Ukko Laine                              LahdA                 100 
         090 095 100 103 
          XO   O  XO XXX 
  3. Elias Utriainen                         LahdA                 095 
         080 085 090 095 100 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
  4. Miro Konttinen                          PertPo                095 
         085 090 095 100 
           O  XO XXO XXX 
  5. Santeri Harjula                         LahdA                 090 
         080 085 090 095 
           O   O   O XXX 
  5. Jerry Savolainen                        LahdA                 090 
         080 085 090 095 
           O   0   O XXX 
  5. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA                 090 
         080 085 090 095 
           O   O   O XXX 
  8. Selin Pyry                              KerU                  090 
         080 085 090 095 
           O   O  XO XXX 
  9. Joona Tuusjärvi                         LahdA                 090 
         080 085 090 095 
           O  XO XXO XXX 
 10. Topias Tenhunen                         LahdA                 085 
         080 085 090 
           O   O XXX 
 
P9 Kuula                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Elias Utriainen                         LahdA                7,10 
           6,79   5,89   6,62   7,10 
  2. Mikko Huhta                             VihdVie              7,03 
           6,74   6,79   7,03   6,61 
  3. Vilho Siviranta                         LahdA                6,64 
           5,90   5,99   5,70   6,64 
  4. Roni Rämä                               LempKi               6,28 
           6,17      X   6,28   5,81 
  5. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA                5,93 
           5,93   5,51   5,90   5,78 
  6. Miro Konttinen                          PertPo               5,92 
              X   5,09   5,03   5,92 
  7. Santeri Harjula                         LahdA                5,74 
           5,38   5,74   5,31      X 
  8. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA                5,45 
           5,45   4,90   4,83   5,35 
  9. Selin Pyry                              KerU                 5,18 
           5,18   4,35   4,77   4,53 
 10. Jami Liikaluoma                         NastNa               5,05 
           4,63   5,05   4,90   5,00 
 11. Joona Tuusjärvi                         LahdA                4,81 
           4,58   4,77   4,77   4,81 
 12. Topias Tenhunen                         LahdA                4,55 
           3,41   4,41   4,55   4,40 
 
P11 150 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Ville Suoniemi                          KangU               20,23 
  2. Miro Tammelin                           HIFK                21,26 
  3. Miko Elkala                             LahdA               21,71 



  4. Eemil Porvari                           HartVoi             21,87 
  5. Jirka Tommola                           LahdA               22,29 
  6. Matias Komi                             IFSibboV            22,73 
  7. Niko Maanoja                            LahdA               22,86 
  8. Veeti Lettojärvi                        PertPo              22,94 
  9. Jesse Lari                              LahdA               23,05 
 10. Tuukka Ingers                           IitPy               23,07 
 11. Juho Jylhämaa                           OrimJy              23,24 
 12. Tobias Honkanen                         PertPo              23,33 
 13. Danil Schröder                          LahdA               23,39 
 14. Oskari Raki                             KarhKa              23,47 
 15. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA               23,49 
 16. Otso Kolehmainen                        IitPy               23,94 
 17. Onni Taipale                            LahdA               24,59 
 18. Tuomas Ruuskanen                        MäntsU              24,71 
 19. Roope Rämä                              LempKi              25,07 
 20. Juha Sipari                             ValkKa              25,40 
 21. Vili Läspä                              LahdA               25,91 
 22. Otto Honka                              LahdA               26,13 
 23. Leevi Lehtikangas                       IitPy               26,49 
 24. Oula Pelkonen                           MäntsU              26,86 
 25. Manu Metsäkangas                        LahdA               27,90 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Veeti Lettojärvi                        PertPo              22,94 
  2. Tobias Honkanen                         PertPo              23,33 
  3. Juha Sipari                             ValkKa              25,40 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Juho Jylhämaa                           OrimJy              23,24 
  2. Tuomas Ruuskanen                        MäntsU              24,71 
  3. Oula Pelkonen                           MäntsU              26,86 
 
Erä 3                 
 
  1. Onni Taipale                            LahdA               24,59 
  2. Roope Rämä                              LempKi              25,07 
  3. Otto Honka                              LahdA               26,13 
 
Erä 4                 
 
  1. Niko Maanoja                            LahdA               22,86 
  2. Jesse Lari                              LahdA               23,05 
  3. Danil Schröder                          LahdA               23,39 
  4. Vili Läspä                              LahdA               25,91 
 
Erä 5                 
 
  1. Oskari Raki                             KarhKa              23,47 
  2. Otso Kolehmainen                        IitPy               23,94 
  3. Leevi Lehtikangas                       IitPy               26,49 
  4. Manu Metsäkangas                        LahdA               27,90 
 
Erä 6                 
 
  1. Eemil Porvari                           HartVoi             21,87 
  2. Jirka Tommola                           LahdA               22,29 
  3. Tuukka Ingers                           IitPy               23,07 
  4. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA               23,49 
 
Erä 7                 
 
  1. Ville Suoniemi                          KangU               20,23 
  2. Miro Tammelin                           HIFK                21,26 
  3. Miko Elkala                             LahdA               21,71 
  4. Matias Komi                             IFSibboV            22,73 
 
P11 600 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Otso Kolehmainen                        IitPy             1.52,81 
  2. Miko Elkala                             LahdA             1.56,64 
  3. Oskari Raki                             KarhKa            1.57,47 
  4. Wäinö Hautala                           LahdA             1.58,95 
  5. Danil Schröder                          LahdA             2.00,41 



  6. Jirka Tommola                           LahdA             2.01,20 
  7. Tobias Honkanen                         PertPo            2.02,72 
  8. Henrik Henttala                         MyrskMy           2.03,75 
  9. Tuomas Ruuskanen                        MäntsU            2.04,49 
 10. Leevi Lehtikangas                       IitPy             2.04,80 
 11. Juha Sipari                             ValkKa            2.06,96 
 12. Juho Jylhämaa                           OrimJy            2.09,43 
 13. Oula Pelkonen                           MäntsU            2.15,24 
 14. Tuukka Ingers                           IitPy             2.15,99 
 15. Elias Lumiaho                           LahdA             2.18,13 
 16. Vili Läspä                              LahdA             2.18,15 
 17. Otto Honka                              LahdA             2.18,66 
 18. Teo Penttinen                           LahdA             2.18,97 
     Roope Rämä                              LempKi                DNS 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Tuomas Ruuskanen                        MäntsU            2.04,49 
  2. Leevi Lehtikangas                       IitPy             2.04,80 
  3. Juha Sipari                             ValkKa            2.06,96 
  4. Juho Jylhämaa                           OrimJy            2.09,43 
  5. Oula Pelkonen                           MäntsU            2.15,24 
  6. Tuukka Ingers                           IitPy             2.15,99 
  7. Elias Lumiaho                           LahdA             2.18,13 
  8. Otto Honka                              LahdA             2.18,66 
  9. Teo Penttinen                           LahdA             2.18,97 
     Roope Rämä                              LempKi                DNS 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Otso Kolehmainen                        IitPy             1.52,81 
  2. Miko Elkala                             LahdA             1.56,64 
  3. Oskari Raki                             KarhKa            1.57,47 
  4. Wäinö Hautala                           LahdA             1.58,95 
  5. Danil Schröder                          LahdA             2.00,41 
  6. Jirka Tommola                           LahdA             2.01,20 
  7. Tobias Honkanen                         PertPo            2.02,72 
  8. Henrik Henttala                         MyrskMy           2.03,75 
  9. Vili Läspä                              LahdA             2.18,15 
 
P11 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Ville Suoniemi                          KangU                 155 
         120 125 130 133 136 139 145 151 153 155 158 
           O   O   O   O   O   O   O  XO XXO  XO XXX 
  2. Veeti Lettojärvi                        PertPo                136 
         105 110 115 120 125 130 133 136 139 
           O   O   O   O   O   O  XO  XO XXX 
  3. Eemil Porvari                           HartVoi               133 
         110 115 120 125 130 133 136 
           O   O   O   O  XO  XO XXX 
  4. Tobias Honkanen                         PertPo                125 
         105 110 115 120 125 130 
           O   O   O   O   O XXX 
  5. Jirka Tommola                           LahdA                 125 
         120 125 130 
         XXO   O XXX 
  6. Miko Elkala                             LahdA                 125 
         110 115 120 125 130 
           O   O   O XXO XXX 
  7. Matias Komi                             IFSibboV              125 
         105 110 115 120 125 130 
           O   O   O  XO XXO XXX 
  8. Onni Taipale                            LahdA                 120 
         115 120 125 
           O  XO XXX 
  9. Otso Kolehmainen                        IitPy                 115 
         105 110 115 120 
           O   O   O XXX 
 10. Leevi Lehtikangas                       IitPy                 115 
         095 100 105 110 115 120 
           O   O  XO  XO XXO XXX 
 11. Manu Metsäkangas                        LahdA                 110 
         090 095 100 105 110 115 
          XO   O   O   O XXO XXX 
  



 12. Niko Maanoja                            LahdA                 105 
         100 105 110 
           O   O XXX 
 13. Tuukka Ingers                           IitPy                 100 
         090 095 100 105 
           O   O   O XXX 
 14. Danil Schröder                          LahdA                 100 
         090 095 100 105 
           O  XO   O XXX 
 
P11 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Jasper Ollas                            RuotsKi             10,54 
           8,92   9,95   9,64  10,54 
  2. Ville Suoniemi                          KangU               10,21 
           9,49  10,21   9,44  10,01 
  3. Roope Rämä                              LempKi               9,23 
           8,50   9,23   8,72   8,41 
  4. Justus Lind                             OrimJy               8,55 
           7,61      X   8,55   8,36 
  5. Otso Kolehmainen                        IitPy                8,47 
           8,47   7,83   7,79      X 
  6. Eemil Porvari                           HartVoi              7,99 
           7,93   7,99   7,80      X 
  7. Tobias Honkanen                         PertPo               7,81 
           7,79   7,81   7,64   7,27 
  8. Tuomas Ruuskanen                        MäntsU               7,65 
           6,74   7,47   7,65   7,61 
  9. Jirka Tommola                           LahdA                7,57 
           7,57      X      X   7,09 
 10. Juho Jylhämaa                           OrimJy               7,08 
           6,39   7,08   6,87   6,65 
 11. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA                6,79 
           6,23   6,51   6,79   6,51 
 12. Onni Taipale                            LahdA                6,78 
           6,73   6,78      X      X 
 13. Tuukka Ingers                           IitPy                6,53 
           6,22   6,10   6,39   6,53 
 14. Juha Sipari                             ValkKa               6,25 
           6,25   5,94   5,47   5,62 
 15. Otto Honka                              LahdA                5,79 
           4,97   5,79   5,56   5,76 
 
P13 200 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Joni Takala                             LahdA               25,83 
  2. Leevi Kallio                            LahdA               26,20 
  3. Karim Echahid                           LahdA               28,80 
  4. Jaakko Poutanen                         KeskiUYU            29,67 
  5. Olli Ahlgren                            ValkKa              30,03 
  6. Juho Salmitie                           LahdA               30,37 
  7. Walte Hautala                           LahdA               30,57 
  8. Veeti Vesalainen                        LahdA               30,64 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Juho Salmitie                           LahdA               30,37 
  2. Veeti Vesalainen                        LahdA               30,64 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Jaakko Poutanen                         KeskiUYU            29,67 
  2. Olli Ahlgren                            ValkKa              30,03 
  3. Walte Hautala                           LahdA               30,57 
 
Erä 3                 
 
  1. Joni Takala                             LahdA               25,83 
  2. Leevi Kallio                            LahdA               26,20 
  3. Karim Echahid                           LahdA               28,80 
 
P13 600 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Leevi Kallio                            LahdA             1.39,77 
  2. Joni Takala                             LahdA             1.40,97 



  3. Lassi Kuva                              LahdA             1.46,53 
  4. Walte Hautala                           LahdA             1.47,56 
  5. Veeti Floor                             LahdA             1.50,79 
  6. Akseli Nuutinen                         IitPy             1.51,06 
  7. Olli Ahlgren                            ValkKa            1.58,95 
 
P13 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Leevi Kallio                            LahdA                5,13                 
          5,13  4,96     X  4,94 
                                 
  2. Niklas Puhakka                          LahdA                4,76                 
          4,76  4,47  4,34     X 
                                 
  3. Karim Echahid                           LahdA                4,74                 
          4,63  4,74  4,65  4,66 
                                 
  4. Joni Järvinen                           LahdA                4,67                 
             X     X  4,62  4,67 
                                 
  5. Jonathan Björksten                      BorgåAk              4,38                 
          4,27  3,72     X  4,38 
                                 
  6. Olli Ahlgren                            ValkKa               4,24                 
          4,15     X     X  4,24 
                                 
  7. Akseli Nuutinen                         IitPy                4,24                 
          4,06  4,05  4,02  4,24 
                                 
  8. Veeti Vesalainen                        LahdA                4,22                 
          4,02     X  4,04  4,22 
                                 
  9. Jaakko Poutanen                         KeskiUYU             4,20                 
          3,58  4,20  3,72  3,34 
                                 
 10. Juho Salmitie                           LahdA                3,96                 
          3,96     X  3,79  3,79 
                                 
 11. Aleksi Lammassaari                      LahdA                3,62                 
          3,50  3,61  3,60  3,62 
                                 
 12. Tomas Kiilakoski                        LahdA                3,61                 
          3,61  3,60  3,24  3,36 
                                 
 
P13 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Jonathan Björksten                      BorgåAk             14,31 
          12,07  13,83  14,31      X 
  2. Lauri Eskola                            IitPy               12,98 
          12,56      X  12,26  12,98 
  3. Joni Takala                             LahdA               11,89 
          10,44  11,61  11,69  11,89 
  4. Joni Järvinen                           LahdA               10,18 
          10,07      X  10,18   9,38 
  5. Jens Björksten                          BorgåAk             10,17 
           9,75  10,17      X      X 
  6. Joel Lind                               OrimJy               8,81 
           8,58   8,49   8,81      X 
  7. Jasper Lind                             OrimJy               8,15 
           8,15   7,26   7,70   6,78 
  8. Akseli Nuutinen                         IitPy                8,03 
           7,44   7,16   7,81   8,03 
  9. Veeti Vesalainen                        LahdA                7,52 
           6,85   6,83      X   7,52 
 10. Aleksi Lammassaari                      LahdA                7,21 
           7,21   6,81   6,88      X 
 
P15 200 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Lauri Setälä                            EspTa               23,84 
  2. Lauri Eerola                            LahdA               25,04 
  3. Joonas Kanerva                          LahdA               25,29 
  4. Tino Rantanen                           LahdA               25,54 
  5. Väinö Pekkola                           RuotsKi             25,60 
  6. Janne Kanerva                           LahdA               25,72 



  7. Riku Ruhanen                            LahdA               25,73 
  8. Joska Tommola                           LahdA               25,78 
  9. Tuomas Ropilo                           LahdA               26,68 
 10. Severi Parikka                          AsikkRai            27,60 
 11. Sakari Munck                            TFEspoo             28,48 
 12. Anssi Halme                             LahdA               29,48 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Tuomas Ropilo                           LahdA               26,68 
  2. Severi Parikka                          AsikkRai            27,60 
  3. Sakari Munck                            TFEspoo             28,48 
  4. Anssi Halme                             LahdA               29,48 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Tino Rantanen                           LahdA               25,54 
  2. Janne Kanerva                           LahdA               25,72 
  3. Riku Ruhanen                            LahdA               25,73 
  4. Joska Tommola                           LahdA               25,78 
 
Erä 3                 
 
  1. Lauri Setälä                            EspTa               23,84 
  2. Lauri Eerola                            LahdA               25,04 
  3. Joonas Kanerva                          LahdA               25,29 
  4. Väinö Pekkola                           RuotsKi             25,60 
 
P15 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Severi Parikka                          AsikkRai          2.19,33 
  2. Samu Heikkonen                          LappUM            2.24,61 
  3. Sakari Munck                            TFEspoo           2.31,52 
  4. Juuso Lampinen                          MikkKV            2.31,71 
  5. Mikael Lindén                           ElimVau           2.36,90 
Kilpailun ulkopuolella 
     Miika Honkanen 1989 (B12 / T12)                           2.27,95 
 
P15 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Väinö Pekkola                           RuotsKi              5,67                 
          5,49  5,67  5,44  5,52 
                                 
  2. Tuomas Ropilo                           LahdA                5,60                 
          5,21  4,80  5,60     X 
                                 
  3. Joska Tommola                           LahdA                5,59                 
          5,36  5,40  5,59     X 
                                 
  4. Samu Heikkonen                          LappUM               4,65                 
          4,55  4,31  4,65  4,52 
                                 
  5. Sakari Munck                            TFEspoo              4,63                 
          4,63  4,46  4,16  4,24 
                                 
  6. Severi Parikka                          AsikkRai             4,35                 
          4,16  4,35  4,29     X 
                                 
  7. Anssi Halme                             LahdA                3,78                 
          3,64  3,53  3,78     X 
                                 
  8. Tino Rantanen                           LahdA                3,74                 
          3,21  3,74     X     X 
                                 
 
P15 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Pasi Liikka                             KuusKi              13,18 
          12,42  13,18  12,92  12,65 
  2. Joska Tommola                           LahdA               11,20 
          10,80  11,02  11,20  11,07 
  3. Väinö Pekkola                           RuotsKi             11,02 
          11,02  10,49  10,78      X 
  4. Lauri Eerola                            LahdA               10,02 
          10,02   9,77      X      X 



  5. Tino Rantanen                           LahdA                9,80 
              X   9,80      X      - 
 
T9 150 m                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Pinja Naula                             TuUL                23,53 
  2. Krista Manninen                         TampPy              24,01 
  3. Oona Räisänen                           EsboIF              24,03 
  4. Carla Liukkonen                         IngåIF              24,48 
  5. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA               25,04 
  6. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA               25,08 
  7. Meeri Riiali                            ImU                 25,15 
  8. Riina Heino                             LahdA               25,22 
  9. Emmi Malo                               RiihimKi            25,29 
 10. Aada Sipiläinen                         OrimJy              25,50 
 11. Emmi Hietanen                           RiihimKi            25,79 
 12. Saara Lahtinen                          PadasjY             25,87 
 13. Viivi Huovinen                          LahdA               26,39 
 14. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA               26,58 
 14. Sohvi Laine                             LahdA               26,58 
 16. Amalia Lindén                           ElimVau             26,76 
 17. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA               27,26 
 18. Vilma Ihalainen                         LahdA               27,77 
 19. Crista Ingers                           IitPy               28,18 
 20. Janna Pulkkinen                         LahdA               28,39 
 21. Saara Huppunen                          IitPy               28,45 
 22. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA               28,51 
 23. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA               28,71 
 24. Isabella Aalto                          LahdA               29,93 
 25. Minea Ylivainio                         LahdA               29,99 
 26. Emilia Utriainen                        LahdA               30,85 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Krista Manninen                         TampPy              24,01 
  2. Emmi Hietanen                           RiihimKi            25,79 
  3. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA               28,51 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Saara Lahtinen                          PadasjY             25,87 
  2. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA               26,58 
  3. Vilma Ihalainen                         LahdA               27,77 
 
Erä 3                 
 
  1. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA               25,04 
  2. Riina Heino                             LahdA               25,22 
  3. Sohvi Laine                             LahdA               26,58 
  4. Janna Pulkkinen                         LahdA               28,39 
 
Erä 4                 
 
  1. Amalia Lindén                           ElimVau             26,76 
  2. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA               28,71 
  3. Isabella Aalto                          LahdA               29,93 
  4. Minea Ylivainio                         LahdA               29,99 
 
Erä 5                 
 
  1. Meeri Riiali                            ImU                 25,15 
  2. Crista Ingers                           IitPy               28,18 
  3. Saara Huppunen                          IitPy               28,45 
  4. Emilia Utriainen                        LahdA               30,85 
 
Erä 6                 
 
  1. Pinja Naula                             TuUL                23,53 
  2. Emmi Malo                               RiihimKi            25,29 
  3. Viivi Huovinen                          LahdA               26,39 
  4. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA               27,26 
 
Erä 7                 
 
  1. Oona Räisänen                           EsboIF              24,03 
  2. Carla Liukkonen                         IngåIF              24,48 



  3. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA               25,08 
  4. Aada Sipiläinen                         OrimJy              25,50 
 
T9 600 m                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Krista Manninen                         TampPy            2.00,38 
  2. Nea Niemi                               PorvU             2.00,69 
  3. Viivi Huovinen                          LahdA             2.07,18 
  4. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA             2.10,48 
  5. Aada Sipiläinen                         OrimJy            2.10,94 
  6. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA             2.13,36 
  7. Emmi Hietanen                           RiihimKi          2.13,63 
  8. Saara Lahtinen                          PadasjY           2.24,96 
  9. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA             2.27,24 
 10. Amalia Lindén                           ElimVau           2.27,26 
 11. Saara Huppunen                          IitPy             2.31,22 
 12. Riina Heino                             LahdA             2.32,40 
 13. Isabella Aalto                          LahdA             2.52,91 
 14. Crista Ingers                           IitPy             3.05,50 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Saara Lahtinen                          PadasjY           2.24,96 
  2. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA             2.27,24 
  3. Amalia Lindén                           ElimVau           2.27,26 
  4. Saara Huppunen                          IitPy             2.31,22 
  5. Riina Heino                             LahdA             2.32,40 
  6. Isabella Aalto                          LahdA             2.52,91 
  7. Crista Ingers                           IitPy             3.05,50 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Krista Manninen                         TampPy            2.00,38 
  2. Nea Niemi                               PorvU             2.00,69 
  3. Viivi Huovinen                          LahdA             2.07,18 
  4. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA             2.10,48 
  5. Aada Sipiläinen                         OrimJy            2.10,94 
  6. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA             2.13,36 
  7. Emmi Hietanen                           RiihimKi          2.13,63 
 
T9 Korkeus                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Oona Räisänen                           EsboIF                118 
         090 095 100 103 106 109 112 115 118 120 
           O   O   O   O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 
  2. Aada Sipiläinen                         OrimJy                115 
         085 090 095 100 103 106 109 112 115 118 
           O   O   O XXO   O  XO   O XXO XXO XXX 
  3. Krista Manninen                         TampPy                112 
         100 103 106 109 112 115 
           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 
  4. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA                 112 
         090 095 100 103 106 109 112 115 
           O   O  XO   O   O  XO  XO XXX 
  5. Pinja Naula                             TuUL                  109 
         085 090 095 100 103 106 109 112 
           O   O   O   O   O XXO  XO XXX 
  6. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA                 109 
         075 080 085 090 095 100 103 106 109 112 
           O   O   O   O  XO  XO   O  XO  XO XXX 
  7. Carla Liukkonen                         IngåIF                106 
         085 090 095 100 103 106 109 
           O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 
  8. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA                 106 
         080 085 090 095 100 103 106 109 
           O   O   O   O XXO   O XXO XXX 
  9. Riina Heino                             LahdA                 103 
         080 085 090 095 100 103 106 
           O   O   O   O  XO   O XXX 
 10. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA                 103 
         080 085 090 095 100 103 106 
           O   O   O   O  XO XXO XXX 
 11. Amalia Lindén                           ElimVau               100 
         080 085 090 095 100 103 
           O   O   O   O   O XXX 
 12. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA                 100 



         080 085 090 095 100 103 
           O   O   O XXO XXO XXX 
 13. Saara Lahtinen                          PadasjY               095 
         080 085 090 095 100 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
 13. Vilma Ihalainen                         LahdA                 095 
         075 080 085 090 095 100 
           O   O   O   O   O XXX 
 15. Sohvi Laine                             LahdA                 090 
         080 085 090 095 
           O   O   O XXX 
 16. Janna Pulkkinen                         LahdA                 090 
         080 085 090 095 
           O   O  XO XXX 
 17. Saara Huppunen                          IitPy                 080 
         080 085 
           O XXX 
 18. Isabella Aalto                          LahdA                 080 
         075 080 085 
           O  XO XXX 
 
T9 Kuula                            Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Pinja Naula                             TuUL                 7,96 
           6,76   7,88   7,56   7,96 
  2. Oona Räisänen                           EsboIF               7,07 
           6,96   6,61   6,89   7,07 
  3. Carla Liukkonen                         IngåIF               6,82 
           6,05   6,44   6,74   6,82 
  4. Emmi Malo                               RiihimKi             6,74 
           6,00   5,99   5,49   6,74 
  5. Emilia Heinonen                         HKV                  6,37 
           6,37      X      X      X 
  6. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA                5,85 
           5,75   5,85      X   5,82 
  7. Riina Heino                             LahdA                5,72 
           5,35   5,72   5,14   5,29 
  8. Janna Pulkkinen                         LahdA                5,68 
           5,46      X   5,54   5,68 
  9. Sohvi Laine                             LahdA                5,62 
           5,62   5,35   5,14   5,12 
 10. Aada Sipiläinen                         OrimJy               5,53 
           5,09   5,19   5,20   5,53 
 11. Emmi Hietanen                           RiihimKi             5,52 
              X   5,32   4,89   5,52 
 12. Saara Lahtinen                          PadasjY              5,25 
           4,88   5,23   4,89   5,25 
 13. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA                4,73 
           4,73      X   4,03   4,66 
 14. Amalia Lindén                           ElimVau              4,69 
           3,81   4,46   4,65   4,69 
 15. Viivi Huovinen                          LahdA                4,68 
           4,37   4,43   4,68      X 
 16. Aino Salo                               IitPy                4,60 
           4,36   4,45   4,38   4,60 
 17. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA                4,22 
           2,91   3,39   3,56   4,22 
 18. Saara Huppunen                          IitPy                4,07 
           4,07   3,90   3,95      X 
 19. Crista Ingers                           IitPy                4,03 
           4,03   3,96   3,93   3,70 
 20. Isabella Aalto                          LahdA                3,93 
           3,93   3,59   3,38   3,48 
 21. Emilia Utriainen                        LahdA                3,46 
           2,74   3,40   3,30   3,46 
 22. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA                2,82 
           2,82   2,50   2,03   1,43 
 23. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA                2,69 
           2,64   2,69   2,69   2,61 
     Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA                  NM 
              X      X      X      X 
 
T11 150 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Tanja Kokkonen                          SavonlRie           21,98 
  2. Tia Palmunen                            HyvsU               22,39 



  3. Emmi Pennanen                           JyväskKU            22,66 
  4. Nella Hirvonen                          OrimJy              23,03 
  5. Laura Lintukangas                       IitPy               23,05 
  6. Emilia Tapionlinna                      LahdA               23,33 
  7. Maiju Koivula                           KarhKa              23,36 
  8. Senja Roos                              KärkKV              23,37 
  9. Venla Laine                             LahdA               23,45 
 10. Julia Salmi                             IitPy               23,61 
 11. Pinja Kotinurmi                         OrimJy              23,68 
 12. Emilia Kilpinen                         ForssSa             23,91 
 13. Iida Pousi                              LahdA               24,06 
 14. Nea Savola                              LahdA               24,14 
 15. Oona Nyyssönen                          MäntsU              24,73 
 15. Elsa Pasonen                            PertPo              24,73 
 17. Nea Koskinen                            IitPy               24,80 
 18. Nea Hirvonen                            RiihimKi            24,94 
 19. Ella Munukka                            LahdA               24,97 
 20. Saana Munck                             TFEspoo             25,01 
 21. Pinja Ruoho                             LahdA               25,09 
 22. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA               25,18 
 23. Annukka Vainonen                        IitPy               25,50 
 24. Olivia Halme                            OrimJy              25,61 
 25. Minttu Liikaluoma                       NastNa              25,78 
 26. Kia Vesala                              LahdA               25,85 
 26. Anni Riiheläinen                        PorvU               25,85 
 28. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA               25,89 
 29. Riina Harjula                           LahdA               26,26 
 30. Nikita Kumpulainen                      HKV                 26,33 
 31. Petra Pikkarainen                       RiihimKi            27,26 
 32. Johanna Jylhämaa                        OrimJy              28,18 
     Sara Kinnunen                           LahdA                 DNS 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Elsa Pasonen                            PertPo              24,73 
  2. Nea Hirvonen                            RiihimKi            24,94 
  3. Anni Riiheläinen                        PorvU               25,85 
  4. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA               25,89 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Emmi Pennanen                           JyväskKU            22,66 
  2. Olivia Halme                            OrimJy              25,61 
  3. Johanna Jylhämaa                        OrimJy              28,18 
 
Erä 3                 
 
  1. Pinja Kotinurmi                         OrimJy              23,68 
  2. Saana Munck                             TFEspoo             25,01 
  3. Minttu Liikaluoma                       NastNa              25,78 
 
Erä 4                 
 
  1. Oona Nyyssönen                          MäntsU              24,73 
  2. Riina Harjula                           LahdA               26,26 
     Sara Kinnunen                           LahdA                 DNS 
 
Erä 5                 
 
  1. Emilia Tapionlinna                      LahdA               23,33 
  2. Iida Pousi                              LahdA               24,06 
  3. Pinja Ruoho                             LahdA               25,09 
  4. Kia Vesala                              LahdA               25,85 
 
Erä 6                 
 
  1. Maiju Koivula                           KarhKa              23,36 
  2. Venla Laine                             LahdA               23,45 
  3. Ella Munukka                            LahdA               24,97 
  4. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA               25,18 
 
Erä 7                 
 
  1. Laura Lintukangas                       IitPy               23,05 
  2. Nea Koskinen                            IitPy               24,80 
  3. Annukka Vainonen                        IitPy               25,50 



  4. Nikita Kumpulainen                      HKV                 26,33 
 
Erä 8                 
 
  1. Senja Roos                              KärkKV              23,37 
  2. Emilia Kilpinen                         ForssSa             23,91 
  3. Nea Savola                              LahdA               24,14 
  4. Petra Pikkarainen                       RiihimKi            27,26 
 
Erä 9                 
 
  1. Tanja Kokkonen                          SavonlRie           21,98 
  2. Tia Palmunen                            HyvsU               22,39 
  3. Nella Hirvonen                          OrimJy              23,03 
  4. Julia Salmi                             IitPy               23,61 
 
T11 600 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Emmi Pennanen                           JyväskKU          1.50,95 
  2. Pinja Kotinurmi                         OrimJy            1.54,76 
  3. Tia Palmunen                            HyvsU             1.58,09 
  4. Emilia Kilpinen                         ForssSa           1.59,30 
  5. Jessica Hjort                           PorvU             2.00,31 
  6. Emilia Tapionlinna                      LahdA             2.03,02 
  7. Janette Vänttinen                       PorvU             2.04,90 
  8. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA             2.06,54 
  9. Kia Vesala                              LahdA             2.11,05 
 10. Nea Koskinen                            IitPy             2.12,83 
 11. Aleksiina Utela                         LahdA             2.13,19 
 12. Annukka Vainonen                        IitPy             2.14,30 
 13. Nea Savola                              LahdA             2.16,05 
 14. Minttu Liikaluoma                       NastNa            2.16,77 
 15. Anni Riiheläinen                        PorvU             2.18,71 
 16. Olivia Halme                            OrimJy            2.19,08 
 17. Elsa Sulkinoja                          LahdA             2.20,06 
 18. Nea Teerikangas                         LahdA             2.30,29 
 19. Johanna Jylhämaa                        OrimJy            2.43,29 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA             2.06,54 
  2. Kia Vesala                              LahdA             2.11,05 
  3. Nea Koskinen                            IitPy             2.12,83 
  4. Aleksiina Utela                         LahdA             2.13,19 
  5. Minttu Liikaluoma                       NastNa            2.16,77 
  6. Anni Riiheläinen                        PorvU             2.18,71 
  7. Olivia Halme                            OrimJy            2.19,08 
  8. Elsa Sulkinoja                          LahdA             2.20,06 
  9. Nea Teerikangas                         LahdA             2.30,29 
 10. Johanna Jylhämaa                        OrimJy            2.43,29 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Emmi Pennanen                           JyväskKU          1.50,95 
  2. Pinja Kotinurmi                         OrimJy            1.54,76 
  3. Tia Palmunen                            HyvsU             1.58,09 
  4. Emilia Kilpinen                         ForssSa           1.59,30 
  5. Jessica Hjort                           PorvU             2.00,31 
  6. Emilia Tapionlinna                      LahdA             2.03,02 
  7. Janette Vänttinen                       PorvU             2.04,90 
  8. Annukka Vainonen                        IitPy             2.14,30 
  9. Nea Savola                              LahdA             2.16,05 
 
T11 Korkeus                         Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Venla Laine                             LahdA                 125 
         095 100 105 110 115 120 125 128 
           O   O   O   O   O  XO   O XXX 
  2. Milka Riiali                            ImU                   125 
         095 100 105 110 115 120 125 128 
           O   O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 
  3. Nea Koskinen                            IitPy                 125 
         095 100 105 110 115 120 125 128 
           O   O   O   O   O  XO  XO XXX 
  4. Nella Hirvonen                          OrimJy                125 
         110 115 120 125 



           O   O   O XXO 
  5. Laura Lintukangas                       IitPy                 120 
         095 100 105 110 115 120 125 
           O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 
  6. Ella Munukka                            LahdA                 120 
         085 090 095 100 105 110 115 120 125 
           O   O   O   O   O   O  XO XXO XXX 
  7. Sara Kinnunen                           LahdA                 115 
         100 105 110 115 120 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
  8. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA                 115 
         095 100 105 110 115 120 
           O   O   O  XO   O XXX 
  9. Pinja Kotinurmi                         OrimJy                115 
         110 115 120 
           O  XO XXX 
 10. Nea Savola                              LahdA                 115 
         090 095 100 105 110 115 120 
           O   O   O   O  XO XXO XXX 
 11. Riina Harjula                           LahdA                 110 
         090 095 100 105 110 115 
           O   O   O   O   O XXX 
 11. Nikita Kumpulainen                      HKV                   110 
         095 100 105 110 115 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
 11. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA                 110 
         090 095 100 105 110 115 
           O   O   O   O   O XXX 
 11. Annukka Vainonen                        IitPy                 110 
         100 105 110 115 
           O   O   O XXX 
 15. Aleksiina Utela                         LahdA                 110 
         090 095 100 105 110 115 
           O   O   O   O  XO XXX 
 16. Veera Koskinen                          LahdA                 105 
         090 095 100 105 110 
           O   O   O  XO XXX 
 17. Oona Nyyssönen                          MäntsU                100 
         095 100 105 
           O   O XXX 
 18. Olivia Halme                            OrimJy                095 
         085 090 095 100 
           O   O   O XXX 
 19. Johanna Jylhämaa                        OrimJy                090 
         080 085 090 095 
           O   O  XO XXX 
 
T11 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Veera Laamanen                          HeinI                9,74 
           7,77   9,12   9,74   9,25 
  2. Aada Salo                               IitPy                8,76 
           8,59   8,27   8,76   8,38 
  3. Laura Lintukangas                       IitPy                8,54 
           8,29   8,54   8,36   8,39 
  4. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA                8,29 
           7,68   7,60   7,89   8,29 
  5. Ella Munukka                            LahdA                8,11 
           8,11   7,96   7,77   6,60 
  6. Venla Laine                             LahdA                7,63 
           5,06   7,15   7,63   7,03 
  7. Annukka Vainonen                        IitPy                7,54 
           6,98   7,54   7,37   7,44 
  8. Maiju Koivula                           KarhKa               7,23 
           6,46   6,33   7,23   6,18 
  9. Julia Salmi                             IitPy                7,11 
           7,11      X   6,41   7,06 
 10. Nea Koskinen                            IitPy                7,07 
           6,75   6,90   7,07   6,46 
 11. Venla Pulkkanen                         LahdA                6,86 
           6,86   6,01   6,50   6,82 
 12. Senja Roos                              KärkKV               6,42 
           6,01   6,10   6,42   5,60 
 13. Riina Harjula                           LahdA                6,22 
           5,74   5,50   6,22   5,93 
 14. Nea Hirvonen                            RiihimKi             6,04 



           5,88   5,86      X   6,04 
 15. Nea Teerikangas                         LahdA                6,04 
           5,03   5,42   6,04   5,73 
 16. Nikita Kumpulainen                      HKV                  6,00 
           6,00   5,55   5,69   5,10 
 17. Petra Pikkarainen                       RiihimKi             5,87 
           4,87   5,87      X   5,86 
 18. Sara Kinnunen                           LahdA                5,69 
           5,26   5,53   5,69   5,62 
 19. Lilli Katajainen                        LahdA                5,68 
           5,33   5,68   5,49   4,71 
 20. Kia Vesala                              LahdA                5,61 
           5,45   5,36   5,61   4,92 
 21. Emilia Tapionlinna                      LahdA                5,59 
           4,92   4,73   5,59   5,27 
 22. Iida Pousi                              LahdA                5,51 
           4,88   5,45   4,48   5,51 
 23. Veera Koskinen                          LahdA                5,47 
           4,77   5,47   4,67   3,94 
 24. Pinja Ruoho                             LahdA                5,09 
           4,88   5,04   4,22   5,09 
 25. Johanna Jylhämaa                        OrimJy               5,07 
           4,84   4,86   4,65   5,07 
 
T13 200 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Roosa Villanen                          LahdA               27,77 
  2. Jemina Kousa                            LahdA               28,00 
  3. Elina Kujala                            KeskiUYU            28,06 
  4. Kia Kemppainen                          LahdA               28,21 
  5. Melina Rajulin                          KeskiUYU            28,58 
  6. Sofie Roos                              HKV                 28,91 
  7. Sanna Tiilikainen                       LahdA               29,11 
  8. Noora Mäkelä                            AnjLi               29,39 
  9. Anniina Haapala                         JoutsPo             29,40 
 10. Jessi Latvasalo                         KU-58               29,49 
 11. Sofia Valio                             HollU               29,99 
 12. Hanna Lammassaari                       LahdA               30,21 
 13. Pinja Piipari                           HartVoi             30,65 
 14. Meeri Manninen                          KeskiUYU            30,87 
 15. Saara Sillanpää                         ForssSa             30,98 
 16. Sannamari Knuutila                      LahdA               31,05 
 17. Maria Määttänen                         TFEspoo             32,42 
 18. Emma Pasanen                            LahdA               32,77 
     Siiri Ikävalko                          LahdA                 DNS 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Sannamari Knuutila                      LahdA               31,05 
  2. Maria Määttänen                         TFEspoo             32,42 
     Siiri Ikävalko                          LahdA                 DNS 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Hanna Lammassaari                       LahdA               30,21 
  2. Meeri Manninen                          KeskiUYU            30,87 
  3. Emma Pasanen                            LahdA               32,77 
 
Erä 3                 
 
  1. Kia Kemppainen                          LahdA               28,21 
  2. Anniina Haapala                         JoutsPo             29,40 
  3. Jessi Latvasalo                         KU-58               29,49 
 
Erä 4                 
 
  1. Sofia Valio                             HollU               29,99 
  2. Pinja Piipari                           HartVoi             30,65 
  3. Saara Sillanpää                         ForssSa             30,98 
 
Erä 5                 
 
  1. Melina Rajulin                          KeskiUYU            28,58 
  2. Sanna Tiilikainen                       LahdA               29,11 
  3. Noora Mäkelä                            AnjLi               29,39 
 



Erä 6                 
 
  1. Roosa Villanen                          LahdA               27,77 
  2. Jemina Kousa                            LahdA               28,00 
  3. Elina Kujala                            KeskiUYU            28,06 
  4. Sofie Roos                              HKV                 28,91 
 
T13 600 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Janette Hanski                          KarhU             1.41,63 
  2. Annika Virtanen                         HKV               1.42,43 
  3. Vilja Kauranen                          EspTa             1.48,06 
  4. Sofie Roos                              HKV               1.51,57 
  5. Saara Sillanpää                         ForssSa           1.52,33 
  6. Jemina Kousa                            LahdA             1.55,77 
  7. Roosa Villanen                          LahdA             1.56,70 
  8. Sofia Valio                             HollU             1.58,04 
  9. Maria Määttänen                         TFEspoo           2.00,77 
 10. Meeri Manninen                          KeskiUYU          2.01,54 
 11. Riina Heikkonen                         LappUM            2.05,42 
 12. Emma Pasanen                            LahdA             2.05,56 
 12. Pinja Piipari                           HartVoi           2.05,56 
 
Erä 1                 
 
  1. Sofia Valio                             HollU             1.58,04 
  2. Maria Määttänen                         TFEspoo           2.00,77 
  3. Meeri Manninen                          KeskiUYU          2.01,54 
  4. Riina Heikkonen                         LappUM            2.05,42 
  5. Emma Pasanen                            LahdA             2.05,56 
  5. Pinja Piipari                           HartVoi           2.05,56 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Janette Hanski                          KarhU             1.41,63 
  2. Annika Virtanen                         HKV               1.42,43 
  3. Vilja Kauranen                          EspTa             1.48,06 
  4. Sofie Roos                              HKV               1.51,57 
  5. Saara Sillanpää                         ForssSa           1.52,33 
  6. Jemina Kousa                            LahdA             1.55,77 
  7. Roosa Villanen                          LahdA             1.56,70 
 
T13 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Jemina Kousa                            LahdA                5,12                 
          5,12  4,58  4,69  4,64 
                                 
  2. Roosa Villanen                          LahdA                4,88                 
          4,88  4,48  4,76  4,77 
                                 
  3. Tara Kaipiainen                         PyhtYr               4,70                 
          4,69  4,69  4,70  4,64 
                                 
  4. Sanna Tiilikainen                       LahdA                4,60                 
          4,60  3,89  4,25  3,77 
                                 
  5. Roosa Kinnunen                          LahdA                4,53                 
          4,46     X  4,26  4,53 
                                 
  6. Noora Mäkelä                            AnjLi                4,49                 
          4,49  4,48  4,29     X 
                                 
  7. Janette Hanski                          KarhU                4,40                 
          4,40  4,33  4,22  4,19 
                                 
  8. Elina Kujala                            KeskiUYU             4,31                 
          4,15  3,96  4,22  4,31 
                                 
  9. Anniina Haapala                         JoutsPo              4,18                 
          4,05     X  4,08  4,18 
                                 
 10. Jessi Latvasalo                         KU-58                4,15                 
          3,95  4,15  3,99  3,85 
                                 
 11. Sofia Rantanen                          KeskiUYU             4,14                 
          3,79  4,00  4,14  3,99 



                                 
 12. Saara Sillanpää                         ForssSa              4,06                 
          3,93  4,06  4,06     X 
                                 
 13. Sofia Valio                             HollU                4,06                 
          3,98  4,06     X     X 
                                 
 14. Sannamari Knuutila                      LahdA                4,02                 
             X  3,81  4,02     X 
                                 
 15. Melina Rajulin                          KeskiUYU             3,99                 
          3,75  3,67  3,36  3,99 
                                 
 16. Riina Heikkonen                         LappUM               3,95                 
          3,74  3,77  3,95  3,64 
                                 
 17. Maria Olkkonen                          HartVoi              3,89                 
          3,85  3,89  3,77  3,52 
                                 
 18. Hanna Lammassaari                       LahdA                3,79                 
          3,73  3,79     -     - 
                                 
 19. Pinja Piipari                           HartVoi              3,73                 
          3,68  3,70  3,73     X 
                                 
 20. Saana Munck                             TFEspoo              3,61                 
             X  3,31  3,41  3,61 
                                 
 21. Iida Pulkkanen                          LahdA                3,43                 
          2,97  3,26  3,39  3,43 
                                 
 
T13 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Sofia Rantanen                          KeskiUYU            10,91 
          10,33  10,70  10,05  10,91 
  2. Hanna Lammassaari                       LahdA               10,84 
              X  10,84  10,01  10,55 
  3. Katri Erkkilä                           BorgåAk             10,70 
          10,35  10,52  10,70   9,58 
  4. Maria Olkkonen                          HartVoi             10,68 
           9,16  10,68  10,00  10,24 
  5. Saana Torniainen                        KuusKi              10,17 
           9,22  10,17   9,81   8,91 
  6. Jemina Kousa                            LahdA                9,46 
           9,13   9,46   9,16   9,16 
  7. Pinja Piipari                           HartVoi              9,25 
           9,18   8,68   9,25   8,91 
  8. Pinja Pikkarainen                       RiihimKi             9,21 
           8,94   7,87   8,71   9,21 
  9. Roosa Kinnunen                          LahdA                8,94 
           8,62   8,24   8,76   8,94 
 10. Veera Laamanen                          HeinI                8,86 
           8,53      X   8,76   8,86 
 11. Iida Pulkkanen                          LahdA                8,75 
           8,70   8,75   8,25   8,40 
 12. Meeri Manninen                          KeskiUYU             8,67 
           8,17   7,73   8,67   8,07 
 13. Kia Kemppainen                          LahdA                8,16 
           6,72   6,87   7,45   8,16 
 14. Mila Takki                              LahdA                8,13 
              X   7,72   7,24   8,13 
 15. Sannamari Knuutila                      LahdA                8,11 
           7,98   7,77   8,11   7,55 
 16. Henni Eskelinen                         LahdA                7,83 
           7,82   7,83   7,64      X 
 17. Merja Lehtinen                          HartVoi              7,10 
           7,04   6,39   7,10      X 
 18. Roosa Naula                             TuUL                 6,47 
              X   6,47   6,36      X 
 
T15 200 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Sanni Mahonen                           KeskiUYU            26,37 
  2. Saara Hakanen                           KeskiUYU            28,14 
  3. Heidi Merisalo                          LahdA               28,36 



  4. Sanni Salmio                            KuusKi              28,55 
  5. Anniina Ruhberg                         LahdA               29,14 
  6. Jenna Ruokolainen                       OrimJy              29,19 
  7. Tara Vaittinen                          LahdA               29,34 
  8. Linnea Taipale                          LahdA               29,40 
  9. Iina Lukkari                            AnjLi               29,62 
 10. Taina Puumalainen                       IitPy               29,82 
 11. Laura Haara                             LahdA               30,12 
 12. Veera Rautiainen                        IitPy               30,15 
 13. Aino Kuljukka                           LahdA               30,21 
 14. Milla Latvasalo                         KU-58               30,23 
 15. Viola Rauhamaa                          LahdA               30,61 
 16. Noora Heikkonen                         LappUM              30,64 
 17. Anni Eskelinen                          LahdA               31,13 
 18. Anselika Sarin                          ForssSa             31,21 
 19. Jenny Karlsson                          KU-58               31,51 
 20. Helmi Hollo                             LahdA               31,70 
 21. Roosa Pelkonen                          MäntsU              31,72 
Kilpailun ulkopuolella 
     Emmi Stucki                             LahdA               27,99 
     Elise Sivonen                           LahdA               29,16 
     Lotta Jormakka                          HollU               30,69 
     Janna Hautala                           LahdA               31,12 
 
Erä 1                 
 
Kilpailun ulkopuolella 
     Emmi Stucki                             LahdA               27,99 
     Elise Sivonen                           LahdA               29,16 
     Lotta Jormakka                          HollU               30,69 
     Janna Hautala                           LahdA               31,12 
 
Erä 2                 
 
  1. Tara Vaittinen                          LahdA               29,34 
  2. Aino Kuljukka                           LahdA               30,21 
  3. Anni Eskelinen                          LahdA               31,13 
 
Erä 3                 
 
  1. Laura Haara                             LahdA               30,12 
  2. Noora Heikkonen                         LappUM              30,64 
  3. Roosa Pelkonen                          MäntsU              31,72 
 
Erä 4                 
 
  1. Heidi Merisalo                          LahdA               28,36 
  2. Jenna Ruokolainen                       OrimJy              29,19 
  3. Linnea Taipale                          LahdA               29,40 
 
Erä 5                 
 
  1. Anniina Ruhberg                         LahdA               29,14 
  2. Milla Latvasalo                         KU-58               30,23 
  3. Viola Rauhamaa                          LahdA               30,61 
  4. Helmi Hollo                             LahdA               31,70 
 
Erä 6                 
 
  1. Iina Lukkari                            AnjLi               29,62 
  2. Taina Puumalainen                       IitPy               29,82 
  3. Anselika Sarin                          ForssSa             31,21 
  4. Jenny Karlsson                          KU-58               31,51 
 
Erä 7                 
 
  1. Sanni Mahonen                           KeskiUYU            26,37 
  2. Saara Hakanen                           KeskiUYU            28,14 
  3. Sanni Salmio                            KuusKi              28,55 
  4. Veera Rautiainen                        IitPy               30,15 
 
T15 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Aino Kuljukka                           LahdA             2.36,28 
  2. Laura Haara                             LahdA             2.36,82 



  3. Veera Rautiainen                        IitPy             2.41,11 
  4. Emmi Kemppainen                         KeskiUYU          2.41,20 
  5. Laura Stenvall                          EspTa             2.46,16 
  6. Roosa Pelkonen                          MäntsU            2.50,76 
  7. Anselika Sarin                          ForssSa           2.59,90 
  8. Tara Vaittinen                          LahdA             3.13,88 
Kilpailun ulkopuolella 
     Lotta Jormakka                          HollU             2.43,15 
 
T15 Pituus                          Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Saara Hakanen                           KeskiUYU             5,11                 
          4,92  5,11  4,98  4,99 
                                 
  2. Sanni Salmio                            KuusKi               5,08                 
          5,03  5,06  4,98  5,08 
                                 
  3. Linnea Lindholm                         LahdA                4,88                 
          4,75  4,58  4,85  4,88 
                                 
  4. Riina Rautelin                          EsboIF               4,68                 
          4,68     X  4,62  4,59 
                                 
  5. Iina-Kaisa Mäkelä                       KeskiUYU             4,57                 
          4,30  4,44  4,57  4,47 
                                 
  6. Jenna Ruokolainen                       OrimJy               4,55                 
          4,55  4,51  4,46     X 
                                 
  7. Linnea Taipale                          LahdA                4,50                 
          4,50  4,38  4,16  4,45 
                                 
  8. Milla Latvasalo                         KU-58                4,49                 
          4,37  4,48  4,49  4,42 
                                 
  9. Viola Rauhamaa                          LahdA                4,45                 
          4,45     X  4,33  4,41 
                                 
 10. Heidi Merisalo                          LahdA                4,28                 
          3,77  3,94  4,28  4,10 
                                 
 11. Jenny Karlsson                          KU-58                4,18                 
             X     X  4,18  4,13 
                                 
 12. Emmi Järvelä                            LahdA                4,17                 
          3,92  3,92  4,17  3,62 
                                 
 13. Anni Eskelinen                          LahdA                4,14                 
          4,14  4,06  3,99  4,07 
                                 
 14. Noora Heikkonen                         LappUM               4,14                 
          4,14  4,03  3,78  3,93 
                                 
 15. Aino Kuljukka                           LahdA                4,11                 
          4,11  4,04  2,22  3,98 
                                 
 16. Laura Haara                             LahdA                4,08                 
          3,87  4,08  3,98  3,94 
                                 
 17. Tara Vaittinen                          LahdA                4,04                 
          3,63  4,04  3,93  4,04 
                                 
 18. Taina Puumalainen                       IitPy                3,83                 
          3,76  3,59  3,83  3,73 
                                 
 19. Helmi Hollo                             LahdA                3,76                 
          3,63  3,76  3,70  3,47 
                                 
 20. Veera Rautiainen                        IitPy                3,49                 
          2,82  3,49  2,40  3,48 
                                 
 
T15 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Tara Vaittinen                          LahdA               11,80 
          11,39  10,70  11,80  11,05 



  2. Sanni Salmio                            KuusKi              11,66 
              X  10,27  11,66  11,02 
  3. Inka Piipari                            HartVoi             11,07 
          10,62  11,07  10,73  10,13 
  4. Riikka Purho                            KouvU               10,65 
          10,65  10,35  10,61  10,59 
  5. Iina-Kaisa Mäkelä                       KeskiUYU            10,56 
           9,77  10,27  10,00  10,56 
  6. Maria Olkkonen                          HartVoi              9,73 
           8,65   9,65   9,73   9,39 
  7. Selina Sivonen                          LahdA                9,63 
           8,95      X   8,83   9,63 
  8. Emmi Järvelä                            LahdA                9,56 
           9,40   9,56   9,22   8,95 
  9. Viola Rauhamaa                          LahdA                9,41 
           9,41   8,93   8,42   8,97 
 10. Iida Pulkkanen                          LahdA                9,23 
           9,23      X   8,33   8,18 
 11. Emmi Kemppainen                         KeskiUYU             8,89 
           8,89   8,73      X   8,60 
 12. Anni Eskelinen                          LahdA                8,40 
           8,10   8,40   8,05   8,29 
 13. Salla Tanskanen                         AsikkRai             8,33 
           8,33   8,21   8,31      X 
 14. Noora Helin                             LahdA                7,69 
           7,69   6,36   7,10   7,11 


